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FM No • 4 
(SEE RULE 42 ) 

Ei\JL ADIVENISTRATIVE TBUNAL 
GUWAHjI BENCH: 

ODER SHEET 

c.. 

Original Applecation 
Ise Petition No. 	 / I 	 --.-- 

bntempt Petition kb,__________ 

Rew APplication No, / 

Vs- 

.Repo1ant(S)_____  

Advoaefor.the. ApP1ecarct() 

Co • Advo.at1e for the RespondatS) 

8.7.02 	 List on 1697.2002 to enable 
4 	

Mr. K.K. Bisuas, learned Counsel Par ,t 

I the applicants to withdraw the app1i 

1 	 cation and re-fjjjg 

• 	A iso h ea rd M r. 3 • L • S a rk a r, 1 sa rn ad 
• 	 counsel for the respondentg. 

I be Uice-Cha3.rman 
mb

'  

16.7.02 	Heard Mr. K.K.Biswas, learned 

Counsel for the applicant and also Mr. 
I 

3.L.Sarkar, learned counsel Por the 

) Respondents. 

Mr. K.K. Bisuas, learned counsel 

Por the applicant prays for withdraw 

• 	 I 	I the application. Accordingly, thesame 

• 	1
is allowed and permitted to re-rile 

I 	the same. 

I 	I. 
• 	

The application is accordingly 

I dismissed on withdrawal. 

H 	 c•L A 
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/ 	fixing correct seniority  
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE 	 PO 

TRIBUNAL : GUWAHATI BENCH: 

AT GUWAHATI 
(Ai application under section 19 of the Administrative Tribunal Act, 1985) 

O.A. No 	 of 200 

Sri Kartik Chandra Karmakar, 
oALt 

Sb. Late Jagadish Karmakar, working as,nior clerk under 

Controller of Stores (Con.), N. F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati 
- 

781 011. 

AND 

Sri Naba Kumar Das, 

Sb. Late Sarbeswar Das, working as.451*mior clerk under Controller of 

Stores (Con.), N. F. Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati 781 011. 

 - 

 

------------------ Applicants 

Vs. 

1 Union of India - Representing by the General Manager, N.F. 

Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati- 781011. 

2,) The General Manager (Construction), N.F. Railway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati-781 011. 

The Chief Personnel Officer, N.F. Railway,Maligaon,Guwahatj.-

781011. 

The Chief Engineer-Il (Construction), N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati.-78 1011. 

Contd . . . 2..5) The Controller. 

5 
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5) The Controller of Stores (Construction), N.F.Railway, Maligaon, 

Guwahati.-781 011. 

cj 

The Controller of Stores, N.F.Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati.-78 1 

011. 

The Deputy Chief Personnel Officer (Construction), 

N.F.Railway, Maligaon, Guwahati.-781 011. 

District Controller of Stores, N.F.Railway, New Bongaigaon, 

P.O: New Bongaigaon, Dt: Bongaigaon, Assam. 

Sri Sisir Das, (SC) Head Clerk working under District Controller 

of Stores, N.F. Railway, P.O: New Bongaigaon, Dt: Bongaigaon, 

Assam. 

Sri Subhas Ch. Sarkar, Senior Clerk working under District 

Controller of .  Stores, N.F. Railway, P.O: New Bongaigaon, Dt: 

Bongaigaon, Assam. 

Jay Karan, Senior Clerk working under District Controller of 

Stores, N.F. Railway, P.O: New Bongaigaon, Dt: Bongaigaon, 

Assam. 

Smt. Kiranbala Roy, Senior Clerk working under District 

Controller of Stores, N.F. Railway, P.O: New Bongaigaon, Dt: 

Bongaigaon, Assam. 

Sri S.R.  Banerjee, Senior Clerk working under District 

Controller of Store, N.F. Railway, P.O: New Bongaigaon, Dt: 

Bongaigaon, Assarn. 

Contd ... 3... 14) Sri V.K. Chaudhury..... 



Sri V.K. Chaudhury, Senior Clerk working under District 

Controller of Stores, N.F. Railway, P.O: New Bongaigaon, Dt: 

Bongaigaon, Assam. 

& Ram Naresh Roy, Senior Clerk working under ,  District 

Controller of Stoares, N.F. Railway, P.O: New Bongaigaon, Dt: 

Bongaigaon, Assarn. 

5- Subrata Dey, Senior Clerk working under District Controller 

of Stores, N.F. Railway, P.O: New Bongaigaon, Dt: Bongaigaon, 

Assam. 

P.R. Bhowmik, Senior Clerk under District Controller of 

Stores, N.F. Railway, P.O: New Bongaigaon, Dt: Bongaigaon, 

Assam. 

---- ----------Ch. Wary, Senior Clerk working under District 

Controller of Stores, N.F. Railway, P.O: New Bongaigaon, Dt: 

Bongaigaon, Assarn. 	 - 

----------------------Opposite Parties 

Respondents 

DETAILS OF APPLICATION: 

1. Particulars of the orders against which the application is 

made: 

- a) The seniority list published and ôirculated under 

Contd ... 4.. .the District...... 
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the District Controller of Stores, New Bongaigaon's 

No. ES/26/NBQ dated 26.04.2000 (Annexure A). 

Seniority list published by District Controller of 

Stores, New Bongaigaon under No. ES/26/NBQ 

dated 12.04.2002 (Annexure B). 

Notice of holding suitability test of Uqnior Clerk 

(G)/M/Clerk in scale of Rs. 3050-4590 for 

promotion to the post of senior clerk (G) in scale of 

Rs. 4500-7000 issued by District Controller of 

Stores, New Bongaigaon vide No. ES/l/NBQ dated 

05.06.2002 (Annexure-C). 

Notification No. ES/l/NBQ dated 19.06.2002 

fixing the date of suitability test of Junior Clerk 

(G)/M/Clerk for promotion to the post of senior 

clerk(G) scheduled to be held on 08.07.2002 issued 

by the District Controller of Stores, N.F. Railway, 

P.O: New Bongaigaon, Dt: Bongaigaon, Assam 

(Annexure-D). 

2. Jurisdiction: 

The Applicants declare that the subject matter of the 

application is within the jurisdiction of this Hon'ble 

Conid.. . .5... Tribunal 
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Tribunal. 

Limitation :- 

The Applicants submit that the application has been filed 

with the limitation period prcscribed under section 21 of 

the Administrative Tribunal Act 1985. 

Facts of the case :- 

4.1 	That the Applicants are the citizens of India and are 

therefore entitled to the rights and privileges guaranteed to the 

citizens of india under the Constitution. 

4.2 That the Applicants were offered with the appointment by 

the General Manager (P) N.F. Railway, Maligaon in class III 

post on compassionate grounds vide No. 586E/8 1/1(W)/Class- 

111/3 Pt. VI dated 15.02.1990 and E/227/44/41(Rectt.) pt. VII 

dated 11.12.1990 and after successful suitability test .appointed 

as trainee office clerk in scale of Rs. 950-1500 was offered by 

the Chief Personnel Officer, N.F. Railway, Maligaon vide No. 

E/227/44/41/Pt-VI1 	dated 	18.12.1990 	and 	586- 
( 

E/81/1(w)/Class-111/3 	Pt.V1 	dated 	15-02-1990 	and 

E/227/44/41(Rectt.) pt. VII dated 27.12.1990 and 07-01-1991 

Contd .... 6... 	photocopies... 
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(Photocopies of the aforementioned letteiare annexed as E, F, 

G, H, I, J respectively). 

4.3.That after getting the appointment the Applicants were 

directed by the Chief Personnel OfFicer, N.F. Railway, 

Maligaon for reporting to the construction organization and 

were subsequently posted under the Controller of Stores 

(Construction), N.F. Railway, Maligaon, without fixing any 

lien for their service, albeit recruited against the permanent 

vacancy and against the compassionate grounds posts meant 

for the N.F. Railway's zonal Railway system as a whole, and 

not against any construction reserve post meant purely for the 

construction organization. (Photocopies of The General 

Manager(Cons)/ N.F. Railway/MLG's Office order No. 

284/1990 under No.E/227/Con/2pt.V1 dated 27-12-1.990 and 

office order no. 15/1991 under No.E/227/Con/2pt.VII dated L 

2 1-01-1991 submitted as Annexures K & L respectively). 

4.4. That the Chief Personnel Officer, N.F. Railway, Maligaon 

vide his letter No. E/163/2© dated 09-05-9 1 advised all 

concerned that the seniority of the staff directly recruited in 

Construction Organisation through RRB and staff appointed 

and posted on compassionate ground would be determined 

under normal rules regulating seniority of staff, that is, from 

Contd ... 7. . .the date . .. 
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the date of their appointment /•aller completion of successful 

training where necessary. Photo copy of the letter dated 09-05-

1991 is annexed as Annexure-M. 

4.5. That after making strenuous efforts with the concerned 

authorities General Manager (P), N.Y. Railway, Maligaon 

finally fixed the lien of the Applicants in the open line in the 

concerned department under District Controller of Stores, 

New Bongaigaon and advised the District Controller of Stores, 

New Bongaigaon to take necessary action in the matter. 

(Photocopy of General Manager (P), N.F. Railway, 

Maligaon's letter No. E/255/101/7(s)pt-I (loose) dated 

25/28/2000 are annexed as Annexures N & 0 respectively). 

4.6 That it is really astonishing and grief to note that the 

District Controller of Stores, New Bongaigaon fixed the 	40 

seniority of the Applicants in the list published and circulated 

by him under No. ES126/NBQ dated 26.04.2000 (Annexure-

A) fixing at the bottom of the list of 18 Junior Clerks who 

were appointed/promoted from group D to group C category 	(, 

much later dates of the Applicants. The Applicants were 

shown only one month three days length of service in their 

accounts in the said seniority list of Junior. Clerks published by 

the District Controller of Stores, New Bongaigaon. 

Contd ... 8.. .4.7. That against...' 



4.7. That against this gross injustice, anomalies and unfair 

means of the District Controller of Stores, New Bongaigaon, 

the Applicants made several representations and after that D 

Cos/NB qpartially corrected the seniority list but not cOrrected 

in toto according to the rules of fixation of seniority and thus 

put the private Respondents mentioned under Si. No. 9 - 18 

over the Applicants who were initially appointed in the Group 

lii post, that is Junior Clerk (G) prior to the appointment/ t-

promotion of the above mentioned Private Respondents in 

Group C categorically shown in the seniority list No. ES/26/ a 
NBQ dated 26.04.2000 (Annexure 	A). 

4.8. 	That the Private Respondents mentioned under Si. No. 9 

—18, though appointed/promoted to Group C post much later 

dates than that of the Applica 	, nevertheless, enjoying the 

benefit of promotion in the regular post of Head Clerk in scale 

of Rs. SOO 
- 	 'ind Senior Clerk (G) in scale of Rs. 4500 - 

7000 by way of proforma fixation, and not through prescribed 

norms of selection/suitability test required for the promotion c4 
of Senior Clerk and seniority-cum-merit for the promotion of 

Head Clerk. 

4.9. That against this miscarriage of justice caused to the 

Applicants, the Applicants made several representations for 

Contd .... 9. . .That against... 



their redressaj and prayed for correct fixation of seniority and 

giving the promotional benefits, but the District Controller of 

Stores, New Bongaigaon, under which the lien of the 

Applicants are rested, turned a deaf ear and thus the 

grievances of the Applicants remained unsettled for all these 

years. 	 I 
4.10. That in addition to the series of representations by the 

Applicants right from the publication of seniority list as on 26-

04-2000 (Annexure-A) made to the concerned authorities. 

(Photocopies of some of which are submitted along with the 

application under Annexures- P, Q, R, S), the D.O Letter v 
under No.SC/G/218pt.IV dated 01.02.2001 from the level of 

Coi-LkroWt of Stores (Construction), N.F. Railway, 

Maligaon to Chief Personnel Officer (Administration), N. F. 

Railway, Maligaon, and letters issued by General Manager 

(P), N. F. Railway, Maligaon to District Controller of Stores, 

New Bongaigaon, under No. E12551101/7(S) pt..—I dated 

16.10.2001 and 28.02.2002 advising the District Controller of 

Stores, New Bongaigaon for rendering justice and get the 

seniority of the Applicants fixed correctly as per rules by 

giving due importance to the length of service rendered by the 

Applicants for more than 10 years were also issued at different 

times. 

Contd... 10..Phoiocopies 
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(Photocopies of D.O. letter and letters are annexed under 

annexure T, U, & N respectively). 

4.11. That the District Controller of Stores, New 

Bongaiaon, vide his letter No. SS/26/NBQ dated 3 1.10.2000 

assured the Applicants that action was to be taken for € 

correction of provisional seniority list of Junior Clerks (G) as 

per Instructions received from COS(P) N.F. Railway, 

Maligaon. 

(Photocopof DCOS/N8s letter is enclosed as Annexure-

V.) 

4.12. That in spite of the categorical and specific instructions 	" 

by the General Manager (Personnel), N.F. Railway, Maligaon 

mentioned above for fixation of correct seniority the District 
IN Controller of Stores, New Bongaigaon, has not taken the 

required action for mending the anomalies in regard to 	( 

assignment of the seniority of the Applicants, rather, issued 

Notification for holding suitability test of Junior Clerk (G)/MI 

Clerk in scale of Rs. 3050 - 4590 for promotion to the post of 

Senior Clerk (G) in scale of Rs. 4500 - 7000 vide his No. 

ES/l/NBQ dated 05.06.2002 (Annexurè-C) and advised the 

Applicants along with the other candidates for appearing in the 

Contd... 11.. said suitability test 



said suitability test vide District Controller of Stores, New 

Bongaigaon.'s letter No. ESII/NBQ dated 19.06.2002, the 

written suitability test of which has been fixed on 08.07.2002 

at District Controller of Stores, New Bongaigaon office 

(Annexure-D). 

4.13 	That immediately after getting the notification of the 

District Controller of Stores, New Bongaigaon, for holding 

suitability test mentioned above, the Applicants submitted a 

representation requestèDistrict Controller of Stores, New 
'.1 

Bongaigaon to take proper action so as to assign the correct 

seniority list before holding the proposed written examination 

of suitability test for promotion to the post of Senior Clerk 

mentioned above. 

(Photocopies of representation are submitted as annexure Q, >' 
&R). 

4.14 	That even after submitting so much representationsby 

the Applicants and directions of the Administrative level 

mentioned above for correct fixation of seniority list, the 

District Controller of Stores, New Bongaigaon, has fixed the 

date for holding the suitability test for promotion to the post of 

Senior Clerk, mentioned above and by doing so it is said that 

cj 

Contd... 12.. .there would.. 
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there would be gross injustice to the Applicants in the event of 

their being elevated to the proper place according to the length 

of their service-seniority and enjoy rightful benefit of their due 

promotion. 

4.15 	That it is humbly submitted by the Applicants that the i..' 

staff shown under SI. No. 1 and 2 of.the office order 

No.E/210/111/64(s)pt.IV(L) dated 28-12-1992 issued by the 

General Manager (P), N. F. Railway, Maligaon, and the 

Private Resoondents under SI. No. 9 - 18 have been civen the 
I 	 -- 	 ------ a-.-------- - 

scale of Sr. Clerk and Head Clerk only through the means of 

their profornia promotion/seniority and not through the 

prescribed norms of suitability test for the promotion of Sr. 

Clerk. 

A 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . 	 . - 

'4.10 	mat tile Denent 01 prolorma promotion/seniority 	
I 

when given to the Private Respondents No. 9 - 18, who are 

junior to the Applicants in respect of their length of service in 
	Ck 

the Group C category of Junior Clerk and the proforma 

promotion for the persons shown in the aforementioned office 

order issued by the General Manager(P), Maligaon, are 

considered all right by the administration, then it fails to 

understand as to how and under what circumstances this had 

necessitated by the District Controller of Stores, New 

Contd... 13.. .Bongaigaon.... 



13 

Bongaigaon for holding the suitability test of the Applicants 

: 1 along with other candidates which will create a sheer 

discrimination in the administrative policy for arranging 

promotion of the employees working under the same 

administrative ambience of this zonal railway system. 

4.17 	That the seniority of a Government servant has a civil 

right to enable him to know his position in matters of 

confirmation, promotion and other service benefits and the 

Government is legally bound to publish the correct seniority 

list for the benefit and well being of its employees. Unless the 

correct seniority list is prepared and published it would be 

difficult for a particular incumbent to ascertain whether his 

seniority has been supersedee by his jouniors or not. As in 

the present case of Applicants who are under quite in the dark 

for the murky publication of the seniority list of junior Clerk 

and for which the Applicants are being deprived of their 

rightful claim of seniority, promotion and other consequential 

benefits. 

4.18 	That in case the authorities commit any mistake, may 

be unknowingly or willfully, in preparing the seniority list and 

it is not found in accordance with the rules, the mistake must 

be corrected as soon as it is noticed or represented by the 

I 
I 

affected persons, according to the Railways own set of rules 

Contd...14 .... 4.19. That for...... 

J18t- 

0p 	
- 

M 	') 
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4.19 That for the erroneous publication of the seniority list the 

Railway's codal provisions and the Board's categorical 

directions are very much candid and the violation of which are 

stringent. Even then it is not known as to why the due 

seniority and promotion of the Applicants are not given at the 

proper place of their rightful claim even after lapse of more 

than a decade's time. 

4.20 	That the Applicant Sri Naba Kanta Das belongs to the 

SC quota and got his appointment under the SC quota. Even 

then the District Controller of Stores, New Bongaigaon has 

shown him of his publication of seniority list as "UR" instead 

of putting him to the quota of SC and had he been shown in 

the right quota of "SC" of his case according to his 

appointment, he would have been benefited with the 

promotion of Head Clerk much earlier, why not to speak of 

the elevation of office Superintendent Grade II. 

H 
(Photocopies of the appointment letter as Annexures H, 1, J 

and cast certificate as annexure X are submitted for kind 

perusal of this Hon'ble Tribunal. 

5 Grounds for Relief: 

5.1. That the provisional seniority lists (Annexure A & B) do 

not reflect the correct position of the seniority and length of 

Conid. ..15.. ..scrvice of.... 
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service of the Applicants in considering their appointment 

letters (submitted under E, F, G, H, I, J) and for which action 

of the District Controller of Stores, New Bongaigaon, the 

Applicants are deprived of for getting their correct seniority, 

promotion and consequential monetary benefits for all these 

years inspite of their repeated representations and the letters 

issued by the administrative Headin respect of persoie 

matters mettioned above under paras 4.4, 4.5, 4.10, 4.11 & 
4.12. 

67, 

5.2 That the notification for holding the proposed suitability 

test for the promotion of Sr. Cletk in scale of Rx. 4500- 7000 

mentioned above under para 4.12 without correcting the 

correct seniority position of the Applicants is quite unfair 

arbitrary and unilateral decision duly flouting the Railway's ( 

own set of rules and railway Board's categorical directions. 

5.3 That when the promotion to the Private Respondents under 

SI. No. 9 - 18 and the persons mentioned under paras 4.15 and 

4.16 to the posts of Head Clerk and Senior Clerks were given 

simply by making the proforma promotion, then it is quite 

unfair and would be derogatory and discriminating policy to 

hold the suitability test of the Applicants along with the others 

as mentioned in the District Controller of Stores, New 

Contd. .16.. .Bongaigaon.... 
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Bongaigaon letter No. ES/1/NI3Q dated 19.06.2002 

(Annexure-D). 

5.4. That the holding of the proposed suitability test mentionc 

above without fixing and assigning the correct position of the 

seniority of the Applicants and inviting discriminating policy 

of holding written examination of the proposed suitability test 

instead of the proforma promotion which the District 

Controller of Stores, New Bongaigaon a d the other units of 

the N.F. Railway system shown above would be violative of 

the safeguards of the constitutional provisions in respect of 

equal protection of laws and Employment Rules guaranteed g 

under Articles 14,16, 39(A) and 309 of the Constitution of 

India. 

5.5. That the holding of the proposed written test of the 

suitability test by the District Controller of Stores, New 

Bongaigaon mentioned above without correcting the seniority 

positions of the Applicants would be the denial of Principles 	.' 

of Natural Justice to the Applicants and thereby invited both 

"bias" and "malafide". 

5.6. Fairness of the Administrative Justice was not observed 

and the Railways own set of Rules flouted. 

Contd...17 ... 6.Detailsof...... 
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Details of Remedy Ex40e4-- 

The Applicants declare that they have availed all the remedies 

available to theni under relevant service rules mentioned under 

the above annexures to the best of their capabilities and 

without getting the proper relief to their grievances they have 

conic to this Hon'ble Tribunal for having Justice. 

Matters not previously filed or pending with any other 

Court 

The Applicants most humbly submit that they did not 

previously file any application, writ petition or suit regarding 

the matter in respect of which this application has been made 

before any court or any other authority or any other Bench of 

• the Tribunal nor any such application, writ petition or suit is 

pending before any Tribunal or Court in respect of the subject 

matter of this application. 

Relief sought :- 

a) In the circumstances stated above the Applicants humbly pray 

that the Lordships of this Hon'ble Tribunal may be pleased to 

set aside and quash the notification for holding the suitability 

test of Sr. Clerk mentioned under Annexure-D. 

Contd... 18 ... b)Applicant... 

01 

'V 
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Issue direction for correct assignment' of seniority in the 

Grade of Junior Clerk(G) and in all subsequent grades would 

be available to them on the basis of their correct fixation of 

seniority 

Issue direction for consideration of Applicants' suitability 

for promotion to the posts of Senior Clerks and Head Clerk 

by 2 king proforma promotion as made in the cases of the 

Private Respondents under Si. No. 9 	18 and the persons 

mentioned in the Annexure-W. 	 e. 
Consequental promotional benefits with back wages from the 

date of the correct fixation of seniority' in the Grade of Junior 

Clerk and in all subsequent Grades of promotion due as per 

the proforma promotion to be made to the Applicanis like 

those of the Private Respondents under S1.Nos. 9 to 18 and 

two persons mentioned under Annexure-W. 	 \ r 

Any other relief(s) as the Hon'ble Tribunal may deem fit and 

proper. 

9. Interim Relief: 

The Applicants most humbly pray that the Lordships would be 

Contd. . .19.. .pleased.... 
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pleased to issue an interim order jbr stay of the proposed 

holding of the suitability test for the promotion of Sr. Clerk• 

as notUled by the District Controller of Stores, New 

Bongaigaon mentioned under Annexure-D till finalisation of 

this Application filed before this l-lon'ble Tribunal. 

10. Particulars of Application Fee: 

Indian Postal Order No...........dated amounting to Rs. 50.00 

(Fifty only) to be drawn in the Head Post Office, Guwahati is 

enclosed herewith. 

H 
I I. Details of Index :- 

An Index in duplicate containing the details of the documents 

	

to be tufeA upon is enclosed. 	 I 

12. List of Annexures  

A l  B, C, D, E, F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, 0, P, Q, R, S, T, U, V, 

W, X.  
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I. 

VERIFICATION 

I, Sri Kartik Chandra Karmakar, Sb: Late Jagadish Karmakar 

aged about ----'-- years, working as ,nior Clerk under the 
A 

Controller of Stores (Con), N.F. Railway, Maligaon and being 

authorized by the other Applicant named Sri Naba 
20- Das, Sb: Late Sarbeswar Das aged about 	-'years, working 

as4 mior Clerk under the Controller of Stores (Con), N.F. 

Railway, Maligaon, do hereby solemnly affirm and verify that 

the contents of paragraphs 4.1 to 4.16 are the facts of the case 

and true to my knowledge, information and belief and that I 

have not suppressed any material facts and the paras 4.17 to 

4.20 are my humble and respectful submission before this 

Hon'ble Tribunal. 

AND I sign this VERIFICATION on this ---- 	-- day 

of July, 2002. 

Place: Guwahati. 

Date: 	 SIGNATURE OF THE APPLICANT 

To, 

The Deputy Registrar, 

Central Administrative Tribunal 

Guwahati. 
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10, 	julous BasumataryST6. 25.2,,72. 6.10.98 .(i.1098 	•...... 
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0 Es/26/1n Dt 124.2002. 	
i 

fr nfomtion ard n/action to 	 . 

ecy.NFRMU/N!3, wrFtW/N130 ISC & 
I 	1ILA/N}3ch 

(3) GM/PtMLi 	• (4D!c0SJAPDJ. (5) Saff connGd 	• '• 

w•8. 1
d

1.2 	 npor lion vide G/P/MLGf5'L/NO.E/1/25(S).PT 
(LYot - 	 - i) up chioritya ncr C/M W'S L/'O. 

(s) dt-9. 51/255/10i7(S) ft-I ,dt-i5.j.0. 2303. 	d L:./255/.L010(S) 
•, 	Pt-rIt- 3.2,2CX)2, 	-. 

N.8 2. Sttr12 cmcrned may suhtit thi.r rrpzisentatipfl if .ny wtLhii o'r 
month from 	date of reccip 4  f Liu cnio ity 

AtteAed 4. 

'  AS (. B%SW) 	• 	
• •.; 	.. 

AdV0%° 	. 	 •, • 
- 	• 	• 	 . 	• 	...........S..... 	 - 	. 	• 
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. 	.., (x) Prjs wrfl) Para9raphifl tIII) DraftinJ.  
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	' written Teot in reard to tho aquiitIDn of km',1ee 
cf the •ction in attach ti the mployao m3y hove sxk. 

• 	• 	'Q ''K 	Cenc'a1 Ruloo cand pD cur€e 

The 	,iin cndidtoa ore oligibl .e t. eppar " ftt tt IL.1$4,euitQbi1jt ttt, 

(tB)- 

 

*erijjng ura1or COS/CON/MW 
- 	14N Das. (ua) 

3 'mtdta. (i) rkrv uncx 

	

4b 	Ra, 1.ch Paiwøn(&') o7Icjn 	vr DA CO/4PDJ, 
• 	 !let (Un)  

I 
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N.P.RLY. 

Office of the 
Distt. Csntr.11er of stres, 

New B.naiga.h. 

- 

cv 

ES/]JNBQ. 

To 
'S/Cc*1/MLG 
DfAPDJ. 
'cEMSIt4BQ. 

 

Ot. 1.6.2002. 

 

4 
Sub: Suitability Test of Jr. Cierk/G/M/CIerk 

in scale Rs. 300-.490/- for pr.mti•n to the 
pst Sr. Cierk(G) in scale Rs. 4.70/. 

Ref: This .ffice letter N.. Es/IJPBQ dt. 5.6.02. 

In reference to •bsve, the date of writon 
suitability Test fq prm.ti.n te  tI'e pest f $r, Clerk(Q) tn 
Scale Rs. 4Ou7OOQf. has been tixes en 	 a 

• 14.00 hri. to 'be held at D00S Off lce/NBQ. 

• 	 P1e&se direct the &tff cencerned mentj.ned belw 
to appearin tbe ave test. It any cand4ate is on leave/ 
Sick .li%t Sheuld be inf.rmed at h4s leave address. No absentee 
Test will beheld. 

Mao  :öf 	S**$*. 	 • 

-1) Sri X,C, kaxmakax(uR) erkin under CSS/O/MLG, 

3)'Jadav Buumatary(sT)- Working under CDMS/NBQ. 

4) 'Rim Naresh Paswas(SC) Working under.DAcOS/APDJ. 

S.B Seth(UR).W.rkj in DOS sffice/NBQ 

'6) C S.K. Jha(UR) 	srking under Cs/NSQ. 

7) ' 3,P. alriki(SC)' -dc.'. 	 • 	• 

SID5 	sted 

: 	

D 
èi(ifWASy 	

COS/NBQ. 

OCMIO 



OFFIC OFT}U 

Ni586 '81/1(W)/ia 111/5 	
Maliaon,te/ç 90 

00 

a 	k 

Sb:_suitabi1ity test,in Oonneotioi with 
• 	cli 	 aPPointment in Class III Z4.1 4M4p .t*1r) 	

ooropassionate grounds.  

YOU we hOreby dleoted tD attend this office at 
ior. Verification of partjoularq anrl also for aptrji 
	in f the Uitabi1ity teet (written) on j-9 	
1u,fil13w0 

by 4-V3e 	is 	 15..at_f 	hrs in 0DflflOctj3 with yo.zr ppt 	to a C1as III post on 9onPaja 	rounci 1  Yu 5ho1r 
br'i tbq •31 

owr dbøumet a1onjwjt you positiveiy, 
1, 	Or1gn, oertjfjcat in ppo 	of your eucatjoi1 qu1ifjcatj0 aM Ot -  stinia; 

59rvt,09 id fzn11y part icuiar; of the 9X. employee in prescribed pofor (noised) du1 ortjfied by the Contro1ij Off 	of ox. eloyee itb h otfiae ea1, 

30 	n the oaeoø f the epeents of the ox. railway emp1oye ir di'• eiga11y inoapaojtated for f 	
wh 

urth 	sorvi'oó - ctt4aato and a oOrtlfioate has hQr)fl lscnoj by th Ry. I4ity oertifj 	t the ex,er]p1yet cncernod has no ben medicRUy Unfit tr aU post intis of para 5 2(U) of Rly.mocjisa1 1anua1. 
At 	T 	r, qnp1oy 	eodauht 	who ap1)l1 	hi!se1f for appointnt 312 D3ljç, OrNnds shuj also brir an 

	

 e urjvj 	 applioatjo from hi r/othev requesj em 	on compassiona ployment 	 te 8rouncls in 

	

PIP

his/h0r 	 ' 

3 oh aater certificates, from two Gt' Officers. 

A001*tj12 inMioatin3 ihl ox. employee cDflcerned.die/ •nGtfl3 iflaaojtate 
while in sorvj and no other Tnothar of hia fily'-wis RppotntoA inon th ailway op 

O pltsionato 'roun after theoapacij3 of 
the x, opio oe, as per proforna onoloed. 

month/no

WAS  

3. H 

• 	
••i1, 	 -•- 

	

• 	 ( 
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Office of t h  e  
Oh lef Persorici Off irer 
(Recn itment Sect ir- ) 1  

Dated, thej 
 

Sh r 	 - 

H 

dI b z .LTL 

Sub: Tepora 	AppOjfltt S T',Offj 	r]0* :'fl 
~ay 
	O/_ per month in S1 	

,RP)pus USURj Deaess AllOwance an admissib e from t.me t ti.jre, 

DAE OF SELETTON BY RA"AY PRUEf 

tJ\ 
) 	

. 0 • • • • • • • 
NERTJ FIarp 

7 .. •. •. •. 	 - 

I rn p'epared to offer yu a post in grde f and of Pay SPec if Ic. Plu S u Su al d e ares s au ow anc e Sub j ec t t a you r 
 ritc 

 Pass ir.g the Prescribed 
NedjcFa xarnirtjon bv -an authorised ddical 0 1'ficer f Pay of the 	Railways and on product ion and s

"at ' s f --r- tOry proof in suppoit of y ou r ge such an VatricuiFit ian or its equivje 	cerifate 0  lease of n -aVaIlability of Jat rlculat .1 	or Its equ.ivo- ' 	it ic ate from the Un lye r' ity i3ord the 10110w lng 	
e

ce i i at;e (in origi.naj 
) may be acce Prcvls1cn.ly.. 	 ed  

(a) atricu1at. I-Hr heot (h )r L1- iCU1t ion' cimj,t 'Hard' 
(b) School Leaving certificate from the Headmastcr/ Fleadmistress 

2, 	. Yr Will h ave to unero training for a' period of t r.ce/ Iur months dui 	which t ime y 	wi11.be give the eftance to H 	th exnj 	ion.- If yo fail in, the cxaynint ion •' Ith in, the 1 td Pe od ri, 	OJ W ill be J] ch u gel 	I 	t ci 111) 	P 1 1 d w i.J 1 	C&1v 	at ipd o.f i, 	O/_ Per mnt plus usu 	dearne' - O1J.3WCC applicable from tne to time, 
3. 	On Sat is fact':. 	C Cm p1et io of trin ing 	and pass the prescribed exinat ion test  pp 

	

y 	will be-el igible for aoi.nt TemPr 	Cle 	On minimum of the Sc1 R;0 	1500/_( I-') 

(Cont J .....
. ..  2/ - )- 

rC2rr90 

ISWAs) 

Mvocst 
øL 



i 	
. I 

2 	.; 	 •1 

111S ticuPLIRI1CfC 	Dplib1e from t'iiìe to time 
:1 r"ofr,mcrt c 	be given. Appointnpnt Will be tenp.rari ip A. 	fi.t thtnce' under tens arid c-onditions applicable to Claos- :ii torriporarv Jaüway Servants but y may look foriard for nfirmiitiorj in accordce with your Seniority on fulfilment of t 	CCYijtjcns as por rules. 

(i) On cp1etion of your training if you get yourself. seleted 
'or Wpothtment agathstwojng post you will have to Serve the awav ' 	inistra-tior for minjium o.f five years if requ:Lred by the hdminlstratj 	of ycur training of Stud ics or condu -t; on isCOnti3iflg yr Studies Or being discharge from the course or a n reI\jsed to C0fltIUC or any reason not 'beyond your ontrel Or 
J ycu do not continue in Service an afor'sajd you W.i11t'e liable o py and 	fund fOhWjth to the Ccver'npnt on demd With demur tn cSh Ji. mon4es expended on you or on ycur account in reSPect :f y (ur'tra1njrrr ,  ccro as stated ahce tootr with intorest or e sjd rnoies 	 at the race in :force for GOVt e  lons 1  
(ii) Before you sta 	your training you will, be reauired to 
r:1uce n indemnity Bond b l.nrI ing ycu i.'scl -f ;nd one Su r it.y .10 intly i: Severally to refund in he e;orb of your fat], lug to -3;d; iSfv 
h o c cnd it ions st ip]ted ab ova the post cd train inj mI :11 nh o'ney 

Id to you in the in anne r deL ailed above I; ireth or w ith ine rc)t 
:r the Said monies calculated t; f}" 	alc ifl iui"ce I :)p 	vt, 1 omlO 

It must he clearly understood that the appointment S arn inable Ofl 14 days not ice on other S ide except that no uoh 
:ot ice is requ ired if th tenri mat ion of s cry ice is ::hi t 'h 0 
x;'iry of the S arot ion to the post you 'held Op on r"€:tupn to eu 

of the absentee in wse piece you Pay he eieaged in '.h lob c use 
7Cup Serv ice w ill be cut cn at te, lily tnii i.nut ed from the xpi 	of the s anct ion or from the cI ate of the foner poSc.c 
uty as the case may be.. Lso nj Such nu io 	ill be eqn ircU. Ti' 
he tenritht ion cf service 'is due to yc'iiünnc:'otal or phySical in 

0aPt ity Or to your rerocvR] Or U ism isa] as a U ISO ipi mary 'mcuuurd 
after cQp1ainnoe With th .prnv is jun of a] ursa 1] Article Ti , of 
the C onot itut iel'i of md iot 

You Will nt he eligible fc 	aily 	oens ion Or bonclii: 	undet' th 	St ate Railway Pr' idnt Fund Op Grtu 'Thy Rules 	or 
absentee 	all, rji 	0 1)07 and 	'ITh OC u(,llri in:" 'HI 	'j t omporm'y 	m p1: avcj 
under tj 	nil Os 	lfl 	,toro 	From time to 	't 1IPO 	't(1'1Ol'Oti carviec. 
7. 	Your w il . ], he 	reopens LIe, Cur the oh arçe end 	care ', of 	Co\'t. 
h OiCY, 	Ti 	' 	U 	"t 	rc 	d 	1 (j H 	i1­  'prope Ii cC th t 	be 
rit,sto(1 	to 	cu 	eIJLI 	ft1 	oth 	r opc it 	in 	t muy 	e 	t 	trd 

to you 

In 	all 	matter's 	not 	Spoc i:f.'iooa:!y pr:.v 'i:,ft',:J for hei"ctn 	01' 	111 
0 	Hcr 	)tncflf 	1i1cs 	i1  be r rj 	mcd 	" he 	prv iS] in 	Cl 
o 	Indjen FaiJ" ay (7 or 	c:ytsrt: 	oj-ilc' rS as amended 

i:'.ued 	froTr. 	t ijnc 	to tiiro. 
I 

rti 

•:" t-• 
4- 

1.1 

- - — r - ---"-- 



3 0 

90 	Your will be required to take an oth of allegiance or an Rffimation the. form IndieRted below: 

uI ShrifS(t, 	d1c kcc 
DO SWEA/So em Inffr 1 	 Lear1.1 

allegiance to India and to the Constitution of Inala s 
by law established and that I wjfl carryout the dutie 
of my pffjce layally, horestly and with ipartia1ity, 

SO HELP tE ODDj 

10, .Yäur Will confirm to all riles and rlatiOnSpplicableL 
to yr appointment. You Tmst be prepared torcept the offer of 
appointment t any stat ions on the NortheEt Frt1erR1wy Sjstem. 
Although you RTC initially appointed for a part1culr DlStrict/Ivn. You Rre liable 4 be traner red to any station on this flaflway in 
the exigencies of service and shwld indicate In your tccep'ancë 
that ycu will abide by the condjt ion, 	

-tQ fl y. 	intend to take up ai'pothtjnjent onthse t oniitions' 
Please rePOrt Persornialy to the undersigned on or beforeu1 no 
e arl ler th an 	- 	 _ 	fail ing Wh lob, tb is 0 L'f a r W. 1 
lapse and WI 	tThé renee_Y ____pay will cmence 'from the dte 
you join duty at the office where you vill.he posted after have been 
certIfied.nedtci1y fit. 	

0 

1-2. 	Railway R000Tnmodgtiofl will be provided only if available and 
no guaraee canbe given. 
13. 	A free 2nd Class pass is tnciosed to cover 'cur journey. \T3, 
traveilthg.allowce Will, hceyer be granted for joming the post. 

14, 	Your appoIntmnt is also subject to pr7duçtion of' Scheduled 
Caste/Scheduled Tribe certificate from the thority as a RdviS d in 
the enclosed spec imen fr(thls conditiQn applied only to the 

Tribes cQndidates,) 

YJhnhi 'be liable i'Miilti service In the RallWy Zgg. 
Unit6 of the TerrItorial Army for period of Seven' years th the 
Terrjtorj 'Army 1ee'e• f,or Such period as may be laid down th 
this balf:from time to time.. 

	

16, 	Your Senibrity to the post of cleric in scale N, 	1500/_ (RP) 
will he determined on the basis of the merit order assigned by the 
Railway Recn. itrnent Board,  

	

17. 	ease submit one copy of yair recen'Lpa;Sport Size i1O - 
gram While you are reporting for duty to th is office. 

• 	 I , 	 - 	 - 

	

• .• 	

: 	 . C Otd. . . 	. . . . 

i'ttested 

(R As 
Advocito 



k2Ji 

• 	 . 	. 	.• 

18. 'hile  reperting to this office you are requested to submIt 
ci c prescribee flaflway erv ice Ccmmiss10 	p1 icatin forw duly 
Iflcd n Pl r e s p e c t s 'hich car he h a d fr' JJ iniportart F1i. 
Stticn on pnt of 2/ for unreserved candidates iogith 
attested copies cicertificate in support of ycr age and quail- 
.0  ic, rtt ions, 	. 

Yc*i viili have to. produce a certificate in support of your 
gcod conduct M, d chrter fr a State Gcverrnent Officer not 
rc)cw tbo rrv* of Iithitl iCJI1 1Jy. Corrnissionr, FP or from ri 

YOU W1ib,e to suhm&t proper 'Release Order' frurn your 
Present cmicJyer, if you are in Scr"nc'e. 

21. 191hile
L
rort1ng to this office, 	w1 have to deDosit 

(Rupees tWelve) only as pro- rec r itnient 1'ed ic il Exv-r - 
tiori crrFee, 

Eicl: One 2pd Class Pass No.  

lac c ept the offet cn thct€insdetai]ed 
above and decire that I shall abide by 
the condition sti1Led In Para 10 

Siature of the candidates 

KM 
Copy £op'rd'ed for information and necessary action to the:- 

This has refrenc to his 
endorsenient No. 	 dated 	._• -- 

he; will piese Spare the staff in time so aS to enable him/her 
4- 

01 	in the new post within the c1at e sfi.iiated in par'a Ii 	:ve. 	• 

H 	 S . , 
far c1TIEF FE 1 SO1NEL OF?]rLR. 

	

IJO N-IE.!T P1CNT F,  13 . 
 ptij' j'V jJj,T('jCN. 	• 

DS59/ 	
I 

4)fA 
• 	 tt 	

_) 	 - 	

• 

(k;I .  

• 	 4 	'L)) 

S.. . 	••• 	• 	 • 	 • 



F AP FRONT ER RAIL 

./227/44/4i (Rectt., )Pi .V I 

Ni r1/rt"At 	KW-LJU (jc '11 < 
-- 

L 
0ffj 	f i:he ii 	f ierSonne1 f'1c.'•9 

(Recru itmt ec - : io ) N a]. i€aOn: Utit.7 (i Rt 1...i 1 
Dated, 

sub: Ternpory RPPOI.flt!flCflt RS C1erk/c/ 
or F, ' 0/... per month -. In SC ale . Z3 0..1 5 0O/. (Fs) pifls usI 	- - ri], OWfl0S a 	dniic thie from t rt' o t1re, 

p 

Yo Will be requjre to produce a Indemnity pond on fljud10j 	
Stamp PaPerstj1h Rs.16,50 hind thg yOuelf .nd on surety o1ntly d severally to refu 	in the Cven of yr 	fljj to Sti.fy the c3nditionsrPntoned theri, The cost of 

ti-Rifling and all cnios P1J to y 	In the nanner mentioned jj h is 	letter No2/277/!4/4l (lioctt )PI.vTtdatd 	1- . - 

You Will ho appointed to a ork1ng post for atleast a cnth to que the 
hackgrnd of the Railway Wothg heCie being sent for tr(tining 

I 	
Y Ofl w 	be i-c qu ired to un d go a t i-a In in g for a period of tWO/th.rioflth$ he Period of training rttor rcnrernmt in .th WoIng POEt will be ti-etd as on duty and Sane wfl] coiut tncremeflt id you w 	o aligthle for the CO1flDofiSatot alltn 	, if my. 
ie 	or 	and conri It 	of yj SCTV CO will be the s 	
1 t14 ofjc itti' No.E/227/4/4 1'41 (1tt.j 

eRze acknowledge recei 	
/ 

DA: set Second QlR Pass 	

Sv 
CH EF' 

A 	
• Copy forwarded for Information and 

flCCCSS 	action to *
-r( The 

	

Pr4crihed flRJ3 Form along with the enclosur 	Qi 	J'it GCfite ceif00 is eneloe 	for reo 4  He will 	rcUr 1h ll te 	ad Cditj5 as sPeclfied abovø ai in the 	er O 	ppOflt ent letter (enc1ood) rro 	rnpi od w j, Thu (1 ttI 	of v)h LiI L11(' 	an1 iivt ¶ ie  r I) POTTI;0d th o' I d. be in t tiftt ed t o lb is of! ice • 'h u c'nnj d t " Oh 	1 
to eocu'Le m. idrnnity Bofld on a non-i diclal Stmnp Papi' in of Rly. 	

s lti- No.E(TG)61 AGI/2 1t.1065 Qircuinted udj' Yr /rLG 1  Ko, Rtt/1 E/2?7/1I1JQ v (c) Lit, .1 	 lC v an tC VlH-L, iI; rnip papor Qb M) J ri iu w rh I1S4  I ( 5 0, 	 ki 

Attested 	
for 

£dvoc.J 

rii 1F1 	}11'0 I 11\j!' 	C' 1'I' ir 	• Ml (, L... 



I 	 - 

9FIc OFTi 

dt /a, - - 

- 

	

No.5s6Wej/1(w)/ci 	
II/3,pt,v 	

Ma1aon,ttoei fSz. 0 H 

test in nnoqtj W±h 
• 	

app 	thn in cings ill P9t fl 93mplseit0 
/ 	 V  

• 	 : 	 • 

Yot,Z:Nro hrQbydtG0t6d to attend this offio0 at 

	

for 	
a also. for ppearj 	i 	• f 'h suitbi1jty teet Twr.tten) 	LZ.&2 	

ht.ffl5We 
in °fleotjon wi•th yout' aPpoifltt7Ønt 

to a c1ae ZU past on oorlpasejoflRte GroujB. you 
511lr1 

•brjfl e 
f oji:)Vvjjvooqments a10n3wh you Positively, 

1, 	
in Support of yoU eitj' tire 4U 	Ot 	iTn,flil!.. 

£iy Partiovinre f the x, 	p)oyoo in prOLOfl 
by the Cant il1n Offjce' of ox employee a 	 • 	

0 ' • 0 .0 	 • 	 • 	

0 	

• 

T th 

 

of 	
of fhe ox, railway, ömployop who' ee 41ar 	tiioafly inoapaoltato for furth 	orvjoe - Or11n11 etoa. 	 flt a dortifloato has 	issued by th Rly. • 	authofty orU 	4ht .the 0X.o!opl ediea ly u 	 3rQe cnoerno has not been 	• tfit for all pist intercs of patt 512(11) of Rly.ie 	i rnuai. 

. 	hq 	. eip1oyee 	
o/dauhter wh3 app1t himself for appointment • 	aDmpassjonj 	

should also brirC an applioatj from hie eurvji,t fFLther/rnothor eqj emp1 	or 	 groun 	in h1/h0 fyour, 

• 	
o chara9ter ortjfja!te from two Gaztteft Officers, 

• 6 	A doQlartjoj foatj 	th 	ox. °flployeo. eoncerno die/ tQiloafly ma 	oitat 	while in sorvj
00 "'A n oh' mothcr of h1 	- Lanfly, wa iPp3int 	on the I?ail.way on pomj3m Uroun 

after the tb/ji 	
noapactatjon of the ox. 

01Pi3Yo f  5 por lW3fOrfl Ofl()l 

tUa 
• 	

• 	 : 

• 	• 	 • 	• • 	
• for Cneri Ma}ier zo). • 	

0 	 • 	 . 	 . 	 • 	 •• 	

• 

• 	
: 	

O z \P 	• 	• 	

• 	 ••• 

• 	 -. 	

•.. 	 • 	 • 
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. 4 *  

NORTHEAST FPLONfJEF iAiJYiAY: 	- 

Office of the 
Ch lef Personnel Officer 
(Recru itmnt Sect 1)n). 

(r 	Dated, the 

TO: Shri/Smt/M?L 

Sub:... Temporary Appointment as Tr.Ofuic'e Clerk on - 
pay Rs. 950/-. pernionth In scaleRs. 950-1500/-. 

\ 	(P)ps usaJ. Dearness Palcmance 'an admissible 
? 	

. 

 

from time to time, 

	

C" 	 DATE OF SELT ION B 	flJ Y RiAY PECRU]TMNT F 

	

' 	BOARD/WWJTI. It 
• S S S S • •. S I 	 - 

NERL. FICUfE 

t nm prepared to offer-yi a post in grade -f and rate 
of py specific plus usual dearness allowance subject -to your 
pass ing the prcscribed 17ed Ic al. Examination by an auth oriseci Ned ical. 
Officer of. pay of the l'ncli.nn Railways and on product len and 
sisftory PrOof in Suppot of your, agp such an J'atriculat ion 
or Its eciu.iviJent certtficite. In case of.non-availablllty of 
rrIcultion Or its equivalent certificate from the University 

Board tie.followthg certiflcate(in original) may he arcepted 
Provisionally. 

Matriculation 1ar Sheot(b)Mpvtrjculat ion tc1m1t Card 
School Leavthg certificate from the Headmaster/ 
Hendm•ist'ess, 

2, 	Your will hw to undergo training for a period of ih'tee/ 
fonr months during :Wh ieh time you will be given the rhince to pass 
the exrnthatioñ.. If you fail th:the  examination with in the stiPu-
lated period, you will be d1schnr'ged. During training period you 
Will receive a stipend i of Its,. 950/.. per rnnth plus uunl dearness 
allowance applic(lble f'om time to time. 

3.- 	.0n SntiSPact 1bry c pietion of training 	and pn1u; 
the prescribed eYninntjon test you will be eligible for appoint- 
rn bjy as Temporary Clerk on mm tmum ci the SC ni a ft. 930-1500/4T) 

Advectle 

(C 'ntd 	• 	
r 2/ -) 

5wrrl. 

I A 	
- 

-- 



2 ; 
plus UsUal alibwance appl Ic able from t line to t lme 
of APNilltraollt ami be given 4  AppOlntmont will be tern porari In i c- fist in St aic e und er t e i -ins nnd c ond it I on S appi Ic able to Cl ass 

IItOMPOrary Railway ServFuits but yi may lock forcaiil for 
nfInnat1on in accbrdnnce with your seniority on fulfilment of 

th o 0  and. it J. 0  116 ns par rul e3, 

4 .(1) On completion of your training if you got yourself J.ected 
for aPPointment against Wcrini post you will have to serve the 
Th11-Wqy a4rninlstrntjc.ii for mln1inunj.: 	f iV6 ve, , ro,  If reiuireñ by 
the tmInIsti-rL ion of your training Of ;tucIIes or conduct on 
l5cOfltl1TJlng your :ftudio Or being discharge from the course Or 
n refused, to .Ontiue or Frmy reason not beyond your nontrol Or 

do not cont irie iti Service an aforesaid you Will be liable 
to pay and rftfld forfhwfth to theGovernrnent or, demd With demur 
n c;h aJ.ira9n4s 'expanded on you or on your acrount In .resPeci 
f 3/our trath1n ccinroe as stated abcve to,other with' thterost, -on 

4. 	
said monies ealcu] ed 'itt the rate in force for Govt. loans, 

Before you start your training you will be recuired to 
'rod,uco an thdcinni±.y Bond binding yourself and one SuritV jointly. 
nd severally to refund In the 'event of your failing to sat 1sf 

The conditions Stip!]nted above the 1.)St of training nd all money 
paid to you in the mnnnor thLaiied above together With Interest 
n the 3ai'J monies cn].cuUteci at the rate in foe for 'Govt. loans. 

5, 	It must 1e cearly understood thnt the appointment is 
trmInabie on 14 days notie c on ether slth except that no Such 
et Ice is required if the termthat ion of. service is due to the 

expiry of the sanction tothe pO:3t you held or on retur to duty 
of the absentee in wlse place you pay he engaged in which base • 
701jr Service w13i be automat Ical],y term i,nitcc1 from tho date, of 
qxpiry of the sancti,'n Cr from the r1n:e of the foiw,er reSmes Ii ' - 
duty as the case may be, 13.so no such not: Ice w  11.1 he required. If ' 
the tenthtion of'sey , lce' is due to ycnnota1 Or itiySical in 
capt ity or to your rernovni or di,smisol OS a disciplinary measured 
alter ccp3niance with the prov is i:n of douse 1], 1rt•:Lcle 311 CI' 
th e 'Cons t itut ion of Tj -,d in. 	- 	 S 	•. ,. 

C, 	You wiJ.1 not be e]. igi.ble fc' any nenn ion 'or boncl'ft jnc1er 
the st ate Rai:l.'1ny Prov i':lerit Fund Or Gratu ity Rules or to any 
ahSe'nte all cii anc o beyond th OSO i'tdiu i Ib]: to teuipOrar empi Cyoc - 
under Uo ,iis in •Core 'from time to 'b linc ten'oi'ary Serv ice. - 

71 	'Your w fl] be respons hue for the oh arre and dnrc,  'of Govt. ' 
money, goons nd st oreS and all oth r?1" pi-opo rt los that may he 	• 
ent th3t od to you aid rij,l oLh Cr prOpo' r i ( 	th C1, Inrly be out ,iiStec1 
to you, 	

- : 	' 	• 	 • 	 ' 	 • 
8. I in nil rnat'ter' not spec, if Ic n]]y prcv i.kd fo hero lfl Si' in. 
the Rec ru i±rneni: i :i 	. 

 

	

Y(."u w 1.].] be 	! E rflc'(l hv 	l I o prv iS ions oi 
the Inn ;tan Jlal.].w ny 	oi 5 flfl(,1 ott-i ci- exi; out Ct'(l e rS o 	r'mcniled 	• 
iSSi.ied from t ime 'to t irne, 	' 	. 	. 	- • 	' 	' 

c ontd ..... 3/..- 	 -• 

04 
' S 	• 	

- 	
:-' 	• 	• 	' 	

' 	I". : 

• 	'":' 	 . 	. 	' 



/ 

	

: 	3 	: 

/_ ~J Your w ill .be required to t4ce Fth oAth of alleginee or mñe 
an affir!nation the form indicated below:- 

". I ShrI/Smt,____ 
DO SWEAR/S 
nflcg.tarc e t o md Ia and to the C onst Ittit io of md Ia as 

by, itW etbl ihed and that I will carryJt th dut tos 
of niy office layaliy, honestly and with inpartIalitY." 

SO HaP.ME GOD 

Your will confirm to all rules and regulation5 'aPPlicflblO, 
to yctraPPOIfltTheflt. You must be prepared to RrCePt théoifer of ..  

appothtle1Tt at any stations on the flortheSt Front icr RailWay System. 

Althoui you are mit thily appointed .f or a part icul(ir DiStTiCt/DIVP. 
You. are lIabl to be transferred to any. stat ion on this 	

flWy in 

the exigencies of seiv ice and sh wid indicate. In your ace 0 P anc e 

that you will abide by the. CQfld.iti0. 

If you intend to t4e up n'po,irtirnent on these cOnitiOflS 1  

please rePOrt personru'1Y to the undersIgied on or hefOre.ut nO 

earlier than 	.. 	 falling which, this offer will 

lapse,arid WIflTh 	 pay will cCiWieOC fr the date 

'you join duty at the office where you will be posted after hrve been 

certified medicAlly fi.t. 	. 	 . 	 . 

12 9 	Railway nec orninod at Ion w. ii.i he provided only if available and 

no 	RrAflte0 can be given. 
v13• 	A free 2idCIa5G pass is enclosed to cover your journey. No. 
travelling .nhl)Wnflce will, however be grnitéd for joining the post. 

Your appointment is alSO subject to product ion of Scheduled 

C .atC/SçhedU).ed T,rihe certificate fran the jth0rilY RS fl dv15ed in 

th'nclOSed spec irne frci('th is cond it Ion appi led only to the 

Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribes 0nndidateS. ) 

You sh all be liable for N ii It ary so rv ice in the Railway En gg. 

Units of the 'Territorial Army for period, of seven yearS in the 

Te rr it or,ial Army ReServe for such pe r i od as m ay ho 1 a id d i n in 

•: th is . beb AlL from t ime to time.  

16, 	your seniority to the post. .f c].eic in scale fts. 951500/(RD) 

w lii he dote nn in e ci on the 1) as is of th m er it order ass Igned by th e 

RaflWt, Recri.'ttmOflt Doard. 	 . 	 . 

17'. 	Lease submit one coPy of ywr recent pasport s1Z 	oto- 

gra'i While yi are rePorting for duty to th IS off ice. 

T 

contd,... 	•e  

. 	 : 

IX 

Mvoc,Ia 
 

., 

"-•-' 



r 

:. 

18 
Wh fle rc ort ing to this office you re ioquSed to 

S1AbIP iL 

one prescribed, Railway Serjice CmiSSi°fl application fo dul 
fu1d 'in 41 reSpectS which cn be hd from all liiiportaIlt Riy. 

St t Ions 
oi payiient of 2/ for unreS e rved c and Id t es a]. o gt1 

attested cdpieS' 
of certificate th support of your age and quli- 

fiClOflS4 

19, 'Y 	
w13, have to produce a ertIfICflte j support of youi' 

good CO11U(Yt llid C1OtX from R State (ôVei111TICflt Cff1er not 

below th rk of Mditi°n. Dy. CommtsS1Oflr, DSP or from n 

NP/J4L/t 

2O You will hve to.ubmit.prOpèr IRC1GRSO Order' from your.' 

present enplOYer, if you ae In 3cr/iCC. 

21, While 	Drtthg to this office, yc will have o depoSit 

RS.,l?/ (miPee$ tyelye) only as pe_recI1iitm0nt edica1 
tiôi on Fee 	* 	 S  

End: On2flCCla Pass No_______-.-------- 

I ccO 	the offërOfl'thC tes.detai1 
above and declare that 'I shRii,RbidO by 
the conditi°fl stipulated in ptra 10 above. 

- 	Signature of th$ cand1dflt 	S 	f 

for ,  CHEF 

Copy farded for j 1 foni0fl nd nece$5a 	aôt IOn to tho:- 

This' has 	 h 1 reference to is 

eidOrSThent'0 ____ 	 dated 

e 	io Se :par ft ic staff in time h will p 	
'so aS t enable him/her 

I ' 	to join the new posts Within the date tipuiat 	
in para11 b'O. 

• 	•jj 	r:mi 	1Ffl 

	

NOTFHE !T 	AY  L 

S.  

' 	 . 	
'' 	: 	' 	

',•" 	 - 	'S  

,L iL1i4 	
r 



r • 	

1 

_( go 
Joe 

. 1 ;.  

Offirle of the 
Chif I isomiel ff1:, 
Ncrult!"1191]t St 1n )9 
i1io 	Cu.ithat i-Il. TJo./227/44/41 (1ectt..)Pt 1 .vfj 

/ii ri/3/Ier J 

Sub: Tpoy: ppo1nt 	t as • 	
on 
 ci 

s.95O/_ Permönth 
in Scie R.O1r3QO/(ppS) • 	 R1ioWnc 	n:; ndfr 	b]•i £,om tMii to 

You WIU be requjrd to produce an Thdemnity Bond on fl 'O1jUdj IP.1 at amp VflIDOsw1rth P.1 6.50 l'inul ing yaure 	nnd n surety Otht1y and Cevor1y to refu 	In the Pvpp of yir fflv t o Stify the conditions ent5one(] 1 herj, mc cost 	trainjn 	md nfl ins a Id t 0 y Cu th h C mflr ent I Oncd in h is rr e 1 	N . r/22 / '4Lj /41 

• 	
YOU Will ho appointed to a woing past for atleast a cntho quIe the hackgrOUlid of the aü"ay Wo -th bef'e bethg et for trining. 

• 	 Yu Wi1 be required to undgo a train thg for a per ,  lod of two/th roe months, he porlcd of t ni iig aLor rnu remit in t "F oi ing Post Wj] 1 be t re ed s On du I y md 'u C W 3]] c 	I I 	i d thceme'nt 	
d you win be l.i ibie iot the ccpen'satoi'y 	lawances 	f iy 1  

• 	 .1 	T 	(;her tes. a n d condftjoii of vr 	WI be the 	,Ctted th th 	oif ice I cli - No.1:/2P7//1///1 I (i  

pj0 RCknowledge receipt. DM4 tet ceconO o ).tr 	
i\ 

-. 	 fb1' 
C 

Tr 
opy I o'anied for informjo Rnd fleceSsr' act in-'to 	 The c and Id nt e prc r lb ed fl flJ3 F arm ni on w I I 	1 	ill 1 u'Ali 1j Cfl If i niP 	If Ic ntu Jo Puc I aed. S ar i c 	lie W fl 	P.I.ir 1) Ui r th a üJ Lenn 	d COfld1tj 	as SPoelf)e(l abc 	I in 1 no OIrr 	Ppp - et letter (encloced). are cpl1ed wjti. 'hie dal::e f Yh ah 	and :id-te is PppOj 	

should be mt aod to Hi i affi 	1 hr and Jun lcfi to OXecUto 	 ou 	fl ijud Ic i 	stnnp 	in teim; Of 1 y ioad O letter No,E(NG)51 AGI/2 dt 1 6a65 Qircu].Rted under C J/IrLQI s o. Rett/ E/227/1 /4 0 iv (c) dl I 	C)(y) 1h v 	C 	I  • ntanip Paper Chuu].d be worth R.1650 	- 

for CH ]]'J? PFPnTJIrJ ( i'i' r 	. 
Ii /1 :4 	 •:_ 

	

• _ 	- - 	\ 



r)2tYR07tFfT T 'Y. 
('jj'r 	(1  THE 

CL 	 CO ) 
I 	 ' 	Mi1 T 	11 

/14 f 
Ir terns of OO/BecttGts letter NoE/ 1 7f 

dtc/ 	_____________ sm of/ 
du,jtox cf nrt/L'te 	 _ 
on covrvtc ?rourY1 1), P ( r 	 . Pnwe 7 tTsorvieorrr qw"tri 
Who hJ rcpCrtIci r, tlliO C'CJ tOO 	__________ 	s h'ty ppc'inted 
as Trie Junior Olc:k/G on E95O/. pc 	rnth plus wwnl dernoss 

cther I1ow ccp. 	a6l'14 3ii 1110 frou iino t o t:io and posted 
ner 	 A. 

uuro training for a period of three rnonths(ist 
ot1) bjg in the wcrn 	c oqvi o ho hc Cr'und of the 

Ri1wy) dw.ig ,J:tth trne hc/hr wL]. be p1vnte 	to 
th 

Qfltisftotrry ortipJotri Of t inLn rind nesin the pocribod 
tct,,1oiiiO wti 	 toi:iprrry eiurk(W) in oonlu,  

250-1OQ/—(iP) piW3U$u]. aliowence Ednissihie from time to tiiie, 

The other torrw nMl. conditions of h /heisorvice wli be the 
lciid clown n CO/?c 	wGr3 etor 	 )// V 

dnted 	 e'o'i runbor ditcd 

IGNAT[JBE OF /,,.A 'OINTING 
JiUT.LO!I?YG 

LU 

No/227/OON/2 PtVII 	 Dsted 	7)/12/1990 
Copy for inforutiori ond nooessiry aotinn tc,( 

1 QPO/X?octt/NrijJ.ior4 with reference to hL No 

2. 
• 1 	3 OC3/QON/4LG 

4 JYL 
• 	5 DST)/cO/i?/iI1G 

6 OS/ G/OO N/MLG 
T. OS/B1 1I/OO/MLG. 
81tcff conôerned rt office. 

tc g  •S/coy  for P/oeso. 

	

for GENEPJL_MANAGEJ OE/NLG,. 	/ 2 

(KK. ISISWAS 
Advj"ta. 



3 . . 

p 

• - 	,. 	 . ...... ••. 	.•., 	.... 

-.-L 
• 	 -. 

• 	

.• 	 AN 

El 

--.- 
-i 

I. 

TDJU$T 	 FJIIV!Y0 

on:ii or TH 
cEILu/:; /J1GI(CON) 

JHT1-• il_ 

I CE ORI)F'R go iiLL11 94. 
/ ttjWe letter 	/ / 	

&) Pt L' 

f; cruit 

who ha reporte'. to tht ofl4 tce O'i 	 L_IL..._ 	t nppointed 
as ,Trainao J.inior Clerk/G Ofl R3 0 950/'' po'' antn plus usil c1ornos 

d' cthe 	llpWc 	as bieeible fron tirie to tine nd posted 

under 
He/S 	will Undergo treining for a poriod of three ionths('Ist 

• oth .beIng in the working poet to cquLre the 	ckgrowid o the 
• Railway) during which tthe he/sfe will be 	tho chne to pass 

the examipat:1(n(l • 

On 	isfet0ry oaiplotion of training and paaingtho prescribed 
ite8theI$e will bf3 apj:,o irtOd a tonporary ciork) in scale. 

,95O-i5OO/-(BP) plus usual allowance adLtIseible T:ron tine to tire. 

The bther torma,  nd omnditior3s of hi/h/ norJ. ccw 	bo the 

sane as aid ciown in C)D/)e ctt/M:rsG' itor lip  

dated .LL.4L12d en nunbor dotocl • f-- 'j_ 

- - 

$IGITtJRE OP -M,  AP150 INTING 
4 	

AJ.1L01J TY 	tIt .CWfl*flt 

LU. 

:. No0W227/001/2 pt 4 hh1 	 Datecl 

Copy for inforrlatirfl nnd ndcossry latinn t-' 	 . 

1. ?O/flecti1ligP0fl with rferonce to  
• dated  

2. F&thO/OOT/MLG. 
•:: , coCOI/1L4  

. 1YY.CSTJ/COVMiG 	 . 
• .1 . ., DSTE/CO11/?/'L 	 . 

a.•• 
OS/G/CoN/8:rG 	. 	

. 

7. OS/BXLi/0ON/MLG0 	. 
.. 	 .00iosrflod et office. 

9 S/copy for P/cmoo. 
(7 

_ 	'0 	 i-• 

1. 	. 	
for 



I. , 

. 	• 

I. 

.4.. 

F 4U..ili'iY. 

O rfioo of th e  
UIEPI Pfl1hL 0FPJC11 

' 	 . 	 I 	GiuIii±i1. 

	

. 	 1tcxi '-i. - 5-19910 

Cou, cM,, CL, 64 , • 	('r, O,& 

UJ)stc AP)3 	
:. 

ibxzvtin of urn of Cbnetiruotion otcff under W/Vo)N/ffG. 

	

.•.- 	 ,.•..• 	 .•.• . .. 

•.; 	 r 	 . 

	

I. . 	• 	 . 	 . 
I 	 . 

Thä.lir of fixiton rf 
 

	

nnimt,n thoU 	R119 eR i1-,'1 	otiff p i ' rn cn.  
1 3 '88 iOflQtO 	Uiidwtin opa1tzVb n th ia o:.Tiae oixofl' 	Lr 10 ,F/163/ 
4t;2(Q) 4Jg• 

2295,0.'-7 N/T (''• 
j • ;; ,  /r 	 . 

1' •. 	 t *nd 	iiC4i. 1.(e ahould he i;.!cr to :h( •cr, . 	 :. 

	

pttrt.cn1t14' ctoi of the d0j.vr bj itto t) 	tji 	U,. mi- Vllit~f~'Sft 	t1eAr 	oti 	nctnoi ôop 'r.iiit in tho 	J'io 
i1 	tnt! 'n 	t.; 1,,J;ia 	gju ØO1)1'tI.ltL I., 10 1.I i Ct 	Li 
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'he Oontrolie -r of Stcre(p 
L.F. Railway, aiiao. 

1wahuti7&1O11. 

(h r ou (Sh prop e r c ha nnel) 

S u b I,  Trre1arjtjes ii fixation of 
seniority Of Jr.Clerk(G) 

Ref: D00,h .F .Railway,K3QT s Seniority List 
phlihed vide letter Lo.ES/26/i.q dt 
26-4-2000 t. dt03110200, 

ReSpected Sir, 
I the following signatory working under C 0S/CO./i, .3? .Railway aiigaon, uwahat1-1 1, beG to approach 

yr goodself ±0 the facts appended below for favour of yo-
ur kini and. legal justification please. 

That dii, I as apJointed as Jr.Clerlc(G) on comp.ground 
unier G.i. I a opcciLill power vido O10/1Gs le1tcr o.E/27/44/ 
41(Rectt)'tVI7 dt181290 and aecordingly reported to COS/ 

on 27121990 vide jii/C01,/LLGIs Office order 
iO. 284/1990 dt.27-12_90.(copies eiclosec1). 

But I am sorry to inforu you that as per DCOS/L.3'.1y/ 
LQ'saenibi. -ty list under reference l-,Io. 4,5,10,11,1 2,16, 
17 &1C ard junior to me in appoiitr.ient. I'ly eniori 	posit 
ion- has been shown against Sl.Lo,19 whereas the5i names have 
been ahown as senirr to Inc. 

hougb they are jun:Lor to e, in this Connection I have 
received a letter dt.31-10-2000 uiZ ar reference t;ainst my 
appoal dt. 165-2000(copy oclosed) which wc diftAtted to 

I / i
I DCO/iI3Q or Corroction of seniority list ploao. 

it is not unclertood that the letter ir'ued by DCOS/ 
& 	' 	iy enirity has been £o11owe as per intruOtion of 

C0P)/(i 	lettet i5o.E/1/25()12t.I dt.1G-5Q, (copy oxiciose. 
Since, T have been )pointed by Gh/2/1;iLG ani have been 

wor1nunder O0S/00L/1.L0, since 27-12-90 as directed, ' lien 
w5ed with DC0S/i..3Q.I should ç'et my seniority from 	the 

( 	 o 	appointment on 27-1 2-90 and the 1enth of service 
U 	 accortinp'y. 

it is seen froi the provisional list oi Jr.Ciork 
4 	$ilished byvoiious stores- i- :.t for thoce sta:Li' .o had 
' 	,nte c'irec -tly/ COtp'): OUi'J 	C/CQ!/iiL( 	o.Loo 

	

•O •,tir sexii.r'1ty hLvo hi 	ow 	cr dhtc o. '.iiWitt 

	

that hot, ( coies oLcioscJC .L 	 rrfe.'oLec  
-• d'irid the cju etj 	.ies Di ti hi1,;w 	'UOft) 	( :rcIuLct ts 

JQlrk(G Ifl r1i/COL/1J, hc 111 i's fixed  
C,flri t/ h; .i been 	l'ion 	;: 	n: aont' 	t U I 

e3iority 	 0 , y elcIo: 	) 

	

I therel ore, reucit jour 	CLi]: iJLay 0 	1O JU3±C 

	

xd reVLod ftLT lc15r. ority r) r')flj• 	 ':: wbteh 	ot 0 your Idd- 
ncc I chh1 (1R 	rQ,ti, 	''1 	;c you.. 

- 1' 	.• - 	Ti1z'LT; you. 

o-4 s 
" 	 Ch )Tcci KC c 	kc 

Atfed 
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1) COS,..i.I1vTDy ijr 	it is Stated that ir)ite of iiy 
aea]. to DCOS/r, 

no Positive response ias eCeivd, ience 
he may cind1y advise his rood office to 
flp 	nioity. as per date of 	poirLtflt 

IS 
as has been do in other stafft 2' 	

fo lnforatjon ana 
Ot1Qfl Piease:, 

IBQ for 11foratjon and recoary,  action. 4) S i O1C01./ 	for 1f0 
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Th'DODS/NOw Bongaign, 

(Through Proper Channel) 

Sub : 1) Suit ability Test for .  Sr. ulerk(G) 

• 	2) Fixation of correct Seniority. 

•- 

Ref : your Letter No. ES/1/NBQ dt,5-6-20.02 & ES/26/NBQ 
dt. 12-4-2002 & ES/26/NBQ dt. 264-2000. 

Sir, 
Most respectfully I beg to state that your provisional 

Seniority list dt. 12-4-2002 has since been published for hol-
ding a suitability test for the promotIon of :Sr.Clerk mentioned 
under reference, but the copy of which I has no t been docketted 
to me as yet. It is per chance I have come to know of this pub 
lication of theprovisional list (Seniority) and holding of 
suitability test for the promotion of Sr.Clerk(G). In this 
connection I would lIke to draw your kind attention to my appeal 
dtd.165-2000 and 12-1-29Q wherein I had requested to correct 
my seniority position asules and re-assign it over Sri Subhas 
Ch. Sarker, mnntloned in your letter dated 26-4-2000 under refe-
'rence. It would be quite unfair, unjust and miscarriage of jus-
tice and arbituary action if the proposed selection is held 
without rectifying my seniority position to it' S correct place 
as Railway's own set of Rules. 

Hope you would kindly take the appropriate actIon in the 
matter on it's proper perspective and render justice to this 
humble employee. 

Conveying regards to your good and conscientious action. 

Eated : QV610 -0(-) ~Z- 

CORY.12 

 

c/(P)/N.F. Rly/Maligaon 
(24/XN(P)/f .F, Rly./Maligaon 
03S/CON/N. F. Rly./Maligaon 
t.E/CON/II/N.F . Rly./Maligaon 
0S/N.F. }Uy/Maiigaon 
APO/N.F. Rly/New B3ngaigaon. 

Yours faithfully, 

ceic 

Yours faIthfully, 

J3 

p 



Ad - hoc senior clerk 
Under convrqller of stores 

' 	 4 

" 

k)C)e'P(tzM.0-- 

To 
The General Manager (Con) 
N. F. Railway, 
Maligaon 

Sir, 
Sub: Appeal for correct fixation of seniority and postponement of the 

proposed suitability test for promotion to the posi of senIor clerk 
in Scale Rs. 4500— 7000/- scheduled to be held on 08-7-2002. 

Ref: My representation dt.i&. 4O2.& DCOSINBQ's notification No. 
13Sf TI NBQ dt. 19-6-2002 and COS (Con) IN. F. Railway/ 
Maligaon's sparing Order No3C/f 21 Jf41V dt25-G- 2.009., 

Most respectfully I beg to state that despile series of representations by this 
applicant and issuance of dii'ections by the various Administrative levels for correct 
fixation of my seniority in the grade of clerk (G), the DCOSINBQ under whose control 
my lien is fixed, has fixed the date of holding written examination for the suitability 
test for the promotion of senior clerk in scale Rs. 4500 - 7000/- scheduled to be held on 
08-7-2002 and caused detrimental effect to the undersigned for getting his correct 
seniority and roforma promotion at par with the persons shown under SN. I to 9 in the 
seniority list published under DCOS/ NBQ's No. ES/26/NI3Q dt. 26-4-2000 (photo 
copy enclosed) whose date of appointment in Group "C" series, more particularly, in 
the grade & capacity of Jr. Clerk, are much later than that of this applicant. This is not 
only unfair and unjust but also miscarriage of justice to this applicant and thereby hits 
the constitutional provisions in respect of equality and employment. 

in the t*emises mentioned above, it is, therefore, requested that your good 
col science and magnanimity would take applopriate steps in the matter and issue 
directions to DCOSINI3Q so as to assign my correct seniority and give profornia 
promotion to me and till such time the proposed suitability test mentioned above is 
puSLpuJ1u. 

viOMAnd for this act 

I 0ff'e 
! 

the With
or  

•GePbera 1 Dad I1-74\.#'' 
/ 	 r 

JUL7fl07 I! : 

• .DtO 	 I f' :: 
P (j 	- 

Yours faithfully, 

KQ-!Cl~ 
K cJi othci 

ir kindness I shall remain ever grateful 
eards, 

6. 

j w 

/'Gencral Managr, I'. V. ijIway, Maligaon 
( Chief PersonibJQ -I 	FRaiIway, Mal 
\ Controller of Strs*-F1 aitway, Ma! igaoi 
'-Controller of Stores (Con), N. F. Railway, Mali)i 

\ CE/Con/il, N. F. Railway/Maligaon 
Dy. CPOICon/ N. F. Railway, Maligaor  

.,.I,.•,  

J(VV\ 	cL?L 

of ihe applicant 

L 

DCOS/ N. F. Railway, New 15angaijocn fr'Thfation and with the request 
--to take necessary action please, 	

.' /.: 	• 

: As above • 	 ,z_,;; \ 

oil  

) 

.ii•4 	k t't. 	 4 
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To 
DcOS/Now Boflgatgn,. 

(Through Proper Channel) 

Sub : 1) Suit abiLity TRSt for Sr. ulerk(G) 
2) Fixation of correct Seniority. 

Ref : Your Letter No. ES/1/NBQ dt.5-6-2002 & ES/26/NQ 
dt. 12-4-2002 & ES/26/NBQ dt, 26-4-20004 

Sir, 

Most respectfully I beg to state thatyour provisional 
Seniority list dt. 12-4-2002 has since been published for hol-
ding a suitability test for the promotion of Sr.Clerk mentioned 
under reference, but the Copy of which I has it been docketted 
to -me as yet. It is per chance I have come to know of this pub 
licatlon of the provisional list (Seniority) and holding of 
suitability test for the promotion of Sr.Cierk(G). In this 
connection I would like to draw your kind attention to my appeal 
dtd.16-5-2000 and 12-1-2OQj wherein I had requested to correct 
my seniority position astiles and re-assign it over Sri Subhas 
Ch. Sarker, innntiored in your letter dated 26-4-2000 under ree 
rence. It would be quite unhairp unjust and miscarriage of jus-
tice and arbituary action if the proposed sólectjon is held 
without rectifying my 8eni.ority positIon to it's Correct place 
as Railway's own set of Rules. 

Hope you would kindly take the appropriate action in the 
matter on it's propOrperspective and rerer justice to this 
humble employee. 

Conveying regards to your good and conscientious action. 

Dated : 

c21/(P)/N.F.Rly/Maligaon 
4/N(P)/N.F.Rly./M&jgn 

WS/CON/N.F.Rly./Maligaon 
E/(;0N/II/N.F. Rly./Maligaon 

aS/N.F. Rly/Maligaon 
APO/N.F. Rly/New Bongaigaon. 

Yours faithfully, 

%1 A, 	£ 
Ily- • 	'i. 	ec) aiL'z- 

C/v//1 	tctV 

Yours faithfully, 

C7oA 

1 . 

 
 

6 0  

• i 



To 
/ 	The General Manager (Con) 

N. F. Railway, 
Maligaon 

Sir, 
Sub: Appeal for correct fhatlon of seniority and postponement of the 

proposed suitability test for promotion to the post of senior clerk 
in Scale Rs, 4500 - 7000/- scheduled to be held on 08-7-2002. 

Ref My representation dt2..h,02& DCOSMBQs rotiflcation No. 
ES/ 11N13Q dt.19-6-2002 and COS (Con)/N. F. Railway/ 
Maligaon's sparingorderNoscfe /2lj14vdt25oo2 

Most respectlly I beg to state that despite series of representations by this 
applicant and issuance of directions by the various Administrative levels for correct 
fixation of my seniority in the grade of clerk (G), the DCOSINBQ under whose control 
my lien is fixed, has fixed the date of holding written examination for the suitability 
test for the promotion of senior clerk in scale Rs. 4500- 7000"- scheduled to be held on 
08-7-2002 and caused detrimental effect to the undersigned for getting his correct 
seniority and proforma promotion at par with the persons shown under SN. I to 9 in the 
seniority list published under DCOS/ NBQ's No. ES/26/NBQ dt. 26-4-2000 (photo. 
copy enclosed) whose date of appointment in Group "C series, more particularly, in 
the grade & capacity of Jr. Clerk, are much later than that of this applicant. This is not 
only unfair and unjust but also miscarriage of justice to this applicant and thereby hits 
the constitutional provisions in respect of equality and employment. 

In the premises mentioned above, it is, therefore, requested that your good 
conscience and magnanimity would take appropriate steps in the matter and issue directions to DCOsNBQ so as to assign my correct seniority and give proforma promotion to me and till such time the proposed suitability test mentioned above is postponed. 

I 

A&I for this 	-vcur kindness I shall remain ever grateful \Vib nI 
	d of \ 

bated: 01- 2 	
Yours faithfully,  Geinei 

r 	1r, / 	
. 	 Ad - hoc senior clerk 

'Cop. 	
- on 

4.. 	ontroller of Stores (Con), N. F. Railway, Mal 	n 5.CE/Con/IL N. F. ailwav/ Mahaon 6.) 	

Dy. CPO!ConIN. F. RiIway. Maligaon  
7/0 DCOS/ N. F. Railway, New Bangaigaon, frht)rmatjon and with the request to take necessy action plase.J 	. 	. 

16 

:Asabove 	
:. 	. 

/ Jature of the app! 



IQiDcsls/NB 	 Dated 

THkOUGH : PROPER CHANNEL 

- 	 Sub: Request for correction of Provisional Senioiity list of.Jr.Clerk/G 
in Scale of Rs.3050-4590/-(R.P.) 

Ref: i) GMIPIN.F.Rly/MLG's L/No. E/I /25(s) Pt.I(loose) dt.25128.2.2000. 
:2 	 ii) Your LINo.ES/26/NBQ dt. 26.04.2000. 

Sir,' 
- 	With due respect & humble submission I beg to state the following few 
'1iiis for favour of your kind justification please 

That Sir, I was appointed as Jr.Clerk/G vide CPOfMLGs 
L/No.E/227/44/41(Rett)Pt,W1 dt. 1812,90 and posted under COSICONINLG on 
27.1293 vide GM/P/CoNfrvf.LG's office order No.284/1990 circulated under 
L/No.E/227/CON/2 Pt.V11 dt.27. 12.90. Since my appointment in COS/CONIMLG 
my paper lien was fixed under your ikind control vide above referred letter quoted 
under (I). 

Now, in terms of your above quoted letter under (ii)  it is found in that 
list that my seniority zposition i.e. length of service period has been shown 0.1.3 
against Srl.No,19 by levalling down my date of appointment to 28.2.2000 instead of 
27.12.90. 

In view of above, I would fervently request you to kindly show my date 
'of appointniem on 27.12.90 and length of' service should he re-casted accordingly. 

Hope your honour will issue a corrigendum 10 the above provi:ioua 
seniority list early. 

'ihankin you, 

''oui's fiit h1il 
14ur ch ohr k 4  

( K. C. Kaumakir 
Sr Clerk( ad-hoc') uiider  
COS/CO/N tao; 

Copy for informat i n to 
Sccctary, NFR 4 t.J/Mali.woii BAnul 
(JMIP/N. F. Rly.Malii,aoii. 
GM!P/CON/Maiizaon 

• .4). (S/DCOS OIficciNBO, 
• I,. 

: 	" 	 1 
K a iC 

( K C. IKa na kar 1 

(!L £ lsWAS.\\' 
AdV0Ct,G 	- 
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Ffui) 
TR f* 	 Tr: 781 011, 3JI 

DAYAL ARYA 	 NORTHEAST FRONT(ER RAILWAY (CONS 
CONTROLLER OF STORES (CON1 	 MALJGAON, GUWAHATh78I 011, ASSAM 

TELE 	0361-570102 
FAX : 0361-570705 

D.O.NO. SC/G/2 1 8IPtJV 	
Dated; 01-02-2001 

My dear Nigarn 

Reg: Anomaly in Seniority. 

I am sending herewith two representations received from S/Shri K.C. Karmakar & N. K. Das, Jr.Clerks(G). (now ad-hoc Sr.Clerk) under OS/CONIMLG for your kind consideration 

On perusal of the reprsen1atjot - s it appears that there is anomaly in seniority where both the staff are loosing nearly 10 years of service while fixing 
their paper lien at DCOSINBQ vidc their letter of even number dated 26-4-2000 
(photo copy enclosed 

) showing D.O.A as 27.12.90 and length of service 
28.2,2000 

as0.L3 and D.A.O. asjJ9_ and erigth of service as 0.1.3 respectively 
28.2.2000 

(seniority 	assigned 	through 	paper 	lien 	vide 	GM/P/MLG'5 
LThJO.Efl/25(S)pU(Loose) dated 25/28.2.2000 & No.EJI/25(S)/PtI(icosc) 
dt.19/20.10200 copies enclosed) which should have been fixed from the date of 
joining in Service i.e. 27.12.90 and 27.1.91 respectively. In this connection, ills 
pointed out that while fixing seniority of the staff (high lighted in seniority- list) 
those  

who have joined earlier to them in the Construction Organisatiofi have got 
their seniority in Open Line from the date of their joining but in these cases this 
has not been done. The provisional seniority list of Stores Depit. as on 1.4.92 & 
1.4.99 and Engg. Depti. as on 01.04. 1999 along with all the connected documents 
are enclosed herewith for your kind perusal. 

In view of the above, I ,therefore, felt it. necessary to bring the matter to 
your kind notice so that the above staff can get justice and get their seniority 
fixed correctly. 

With best wishes, 

Yours sinccr y, 
• DA: As stated. 

~Vi .K.Nigam, 	
(I)aya ya) 

CPO/Adm, 
N.F.Railway,Maligaon Guwahati-1 1. 

H-- 	 -' 
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1. •ri KC,KArmak4r,.' Clerk unrc/c/M, . 

Sub t- Appu$1 fr correth,n lof 	tonal 
nj4rr, hat of Jr,C1rk(G) In selt, N. 

Rf 	Your appq,11 dto. IO52)0/22.9.213), 
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This is to certify that ShII/haetjn 

• 	 ....... oJ 	 .. 
oviilige/........ 	

'th. 
of the State of 	 belongs to, 
caste which . is 

recognised as a Scheduled Caste unr the Constitution 

(Scheduled Castes) Order, 1950 as amended by the SheduIed Castes 

and Scheduied Tribes LIStS (Modification Order ).1958. V 

Shfl/ Krnai1 	
and or 

his/ar family ordinary resides in 
Of 	

the State of.s9,2a 	............. 
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. Scheduled Castes 

Date 	
Davelopment 66unCiJ, Assam. 
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Note: The term •ordiriily resides" used here jli have the sam a meaning as in Secton 20 of the 
Representation of the Peoples Act. 19. 
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